#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Osamu KATOH	05/03/2010
Wayne OGATA	05/03/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RetroVascular, Inc.	
Street Address:	5976 West Las Positas Blvd.	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12680500

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 437679-020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Hayes/

Total Attachments: 3

source=437679\_020\_Assignment#page1.tif source=437679\_020\_Assignment#page2.tif source=437679\_020\_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 026689 FRAME: 0980

**PATENT** 

Docket No. 437679-020

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Osamu KATOH, a citizen of Japan, residing at 2-36-2 A-5 Kiyozumicho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 464-0034 Japan and Wayne OGATA, a citizen of United
States, residing at 1121 Stoney Creek Drive, United States, have invented a "RECANALIZING
OCCLUDED VESSELS USING RADIOFREQUENCY ENERGY" for which we have executed
application papers for U.S. Serial No. 12/680,500 filed on 3/26/2010; and

WHEREAS, RetroVascular, Inc., having a place of business located at 1121 Stoney
Creek Drive, San Ramon, California 94582, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring
the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be
granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions,
and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Osamu KATOH and Wayne OGATA, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said RetroVascular, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said RetroVascular, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 026689 FRAME: 0981

# [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent A	Application entitled	I: RECANAL	IZING OCCL	UDED VESS	ELS USING
RADIOFREQUI	ENCY ENERGY				
Serial No12	/680,500			•	
Filed: 3/	26/2010				
Inventor: Osamu	KATOH and Way	me OGATA			
WITNESS MY I	HAND at	JAGANO,	JAPAN		, this
		(city	y, state, country	)	
3 kz D	day of	May		, <u>2010</u>	
(date)		(month)	∗.	(year)	
Odoutel	2/			v	
Osamu KATOH					

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent A	pplication entitle	d: RECANALIZING (	OCCLUDED VESS	ELS USING
RADIOFREQUE	NCY ENERGY			
Serial No. 12/6	580,500	<i>y</i>		
Filed: 3/26	5/2010			**
Inventor: Osamu I	KATOH and Way	yne OGATA		
*		•		
WITNESS MY H.	AND ath	VAGANO, JAPA	, N	, this
		(city, state, c	ountry)	
(3 RO	day of	May	, 2010	_
(date)		(month)	(year)	
		· ·		
1)				
Wayne OGAPA			•	

PATENT REEL: 026689 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 08/02/2011